

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7 1 5 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 6 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 6 in Crl.M No.4 6 1 1 4 / 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH COUR T OF PA T N A)

R A J E E V S A H

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F B I H A R

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for bail, permission to file additional documents and office report]

Date: 2 6 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E D . K . J A I N

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ansul Raj, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv. for
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Special Leave Petition is directed against the order passed by the High Court refusing bail to the petitioner. Notice was issued in the matter on 1 2 th Februa ry 2 0 0 7 . Respondent- State is duly represented. After hearing counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion that a case for grant of bail is made out. Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the trial court. The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master